
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/19/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,730,915

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,817,461
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,908,334
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 2,003,751
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,103,938

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 2,209,135
-0.83% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,452,268 $80,662,272 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,319,592

0.41% 0.41% 6 04/20/24 Sat $27,447,025 $101,935,645 $98,000,000 $45,200,000 2.166 4.6% 20.2% 8th Payment 2,435,571
3.00% 3.00% 7 04/22/24 Mon $17,503,031 $114,828,067 $115,000,000 $53,100,000 2.166 3.0% 22.6% 9th Payment 2,557,350
4.37% 4.37% 8 04/24/24 Wed $20,302,332 $129,782,404 $96,000,000 $44,321,330 2.166 3.4% 25.2% 10th Payment 2,685,217
8.34% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $29,736,107 $151,685,493 $112,000,000 $51,700,000 2.166 5.0% 28.9% 11th Payment 2,819,478
9.56% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $19,176,321 $165,382,511 $122,000,000 $56,300,000 2.166 3.2% 31.2% 12th Payment 2,960,452
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $21,656,498 $179,457,984 $132,000,000 $60,900,000 2.166 3.6% 33.7% 13th Payment 3,108,475
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $30,964,208 $199,582,931 $147,000,000 $67,900,000 2.166 5.2% 37.1% 14th Payment 3,263,898
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $20,184,995 $212,702,012 $159,000,000 $73,400,000 2.166 3.4% 39.3% 15th Payment 3,427,093
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $22,609,384 $227,396,805 $170,000,000 $78,500,000 2.166 3.8% 41.6% 16th Payment 3,598,448
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $33,630,227 $249,254,510 $186,000,000 $85,900,000 2.166 5.6% 44.8% 17th Payment 3,778,370
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $20,386,845 $262,504,782 $192,000,000 $88,600,000 2.166 3.4% 46.7% 18th Payment 3,967,289

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $24,899,714 $278,688,158 $202,000,000 $93,300,000 2.166 4.2% 48.9% 19th Payment 4,165,653
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $35,483,252 $301,750,223 $219,000,000 $101,100,000 2.166 5.9% 52.0% 20th Payment 4,373,936

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $23,139,069 $318,737,960 $235,000,000 $108,500,000 2.166 3.9% 53.8% 21st Payment 4,592,633
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $27,715,872 $339,152,979 $251,000,000 $115,900,000 2.166 4.6% 56.0% 22nd Payment 4,822,265
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $39,471,570 $368,227,036 $274,000,000 $126,500,000 2.166 6.5% 58.8% 23rd Payment 5,063,378
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $26,609,930 $387,827,438 $340,000,000 $157,000,000 2.166 4.5% 60.7% 24th Payment 5,316,547
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $34,589,408 $413,305,381 $360,000,000 $166,200,000 2.166 5.7% 62.9% 25th Payment 5,582,374
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $45,968,590 $447,165,029 $404,000,000 $186,500,000 2.166 7.6% 65.7% 26th Payment 5,861,493
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $25,279,433 $465,785,410 $416,000,000 $192,100,000 2.166 4.2% 67.2% 27th Payment 6,154,567

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $30,061,654 $487,928,291 $439,000,000 $202,700,000 2.166 5.0% 68.8% 28th Payment 6,462,296
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $45,049,218 $521,110,745 $473,000,000 $218,400,000 2.166 7.4% 71.1% 29th Payment 6,785,410
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $30,042,078 $543,239,207 $502,000,000 $231,800,000 2.166 5.0% 72.6% 30th Payment 7,124,681
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $37,093,075 $570,561,307 $526,000,000 $242,800,000 2.166 6.1% 74.3%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $55,861,031 $611,707,551 $572,000,000 $264,100,000 2.166 9.1% 76.6% Total 115,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/19/2024


